Syncros Wheels & Rims
Model year 2015
V 1.3
11/4/2014
DT Swiss
Daniel Wyder
Contents
1 Syncros ASM Wheels Mountain MY2015 ..................................................................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 Syncros by DT Swiss XR 1.0 Carbon 27.5" ......................................................................................................................................................... 4
1.2 Syncros by DT Swiss XR 1.0 Carbon 29"............................................................................................................................................................. 5
1.3 Syncros by DT Swiss TR 1.5 27.5" ....................................................................................................................................................................... 6
1.4 Syncros by DT Swiss TR 1.5 29" .......................................................................................................................................................................... 7
2 Syncros ASM Wheels Road MY2015 ........................................................................................................................................................................... 8
2.1 Syncros by DT Swiss RL 1.0 / 28mm Carbon ...................................................................................................................................................... 8
2.2 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.5 Carbon/Alloy .......................................................................................................................................................... 9
2.3 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.0 / 55mm Carbon .................................................................................................................................................... 10
2.4 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.0 / 38mm Carbon .................................................................................................................................................... 11
3 Syncros OE Wheels Mountain MY2015 ..................................................................................................................................................................... 12
3.1 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 12
3.2 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 29" ................................................................................................................................................................. 13
3.3 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 14
3.4 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.5 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 15
3.5 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.5 28H 29" ................................................................................................................................................................. 16
3.6 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 17
3.7 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 29" ................................................................................................................................................................. 18
3.8 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.5 28H 29" ................................................................................................................................................................. 19
3.9 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.5 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 20
3.10 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 21
3.11 Syncros by DT Swiss XR-RC 28H 27.5" ............................................................................................................................................................ 22
3.12 Syncros by DT Swiss XR-RC 28H 29" ............................................................................................................................................................... 23
3.13 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.0 28H  27.5" ............................................................................................................................................................. 24
3.14 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.0 28H 29" ................................................................................................................................................................. 25
2 | P a g e
3.15 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.5 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 26
3.16 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 27
3.17 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 29" ................................................................................................................................................................. 28
3.18 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.5 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 29
3.19 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 27.5" .............................................................................................................................................................. 30
3.20 Syncros by DT Swiss AM1.5 28H 27.5" ............................................................................................................................................................. 31
3.21 Syncros by DT Swiss  DH1.5 .............................................................................................................................................................................. 32
4 Scott OE Wheels Road MY2015 ................................................................................................................................................................................ 33
4.1 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.0 /  28mm Carbon .................................................................................................................................................... 33
4.2 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.1  team / 28mm Carbon ........................................................................................................................................... 34
4.3 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.1  team / 28 mm Carbon .......................................................................................................................................... 35
4.4 Syncros by DT Swiss RP1.5 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 36
4.5 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 37
4.6 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 38
4.7 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 Disc ....................................................................................................................................................................... 39
4.8 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 40
4.9 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 41
4.10 Syncros by DT Swiss RR1.0 / 55mm Carbon ..................................................................................................................................................... 42
4.11 Syncros by DT Swiss RR1.5 / Carbon Alloy ....................................................................................................................................................... 43
4.12 Syncros by DT Swiss RR2.0 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 44
5 Conversion- and sparepart kits for hubs ..................................................................................................................................................................... 45
3 | P a g e
1 Syncros ASM Wheels Mountain MY2015
1.1 Syncros by DT Swiss XR 1.0 Carbon 27.5" ASM Wheel-Set
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCOAGIXCT11752 XRC SCO XR1.0 27.5 A FW CL 15/100 TLR C
Hub H350ACIXR28SO4483C 370/350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20285S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 285 SP S
Spokes right SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Nipples NPAG20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 X 15 30-298 DS PL BLACK
Rim REXM3565028C104120 XMC350 27.5 DI PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4120 SCO
Weight 690 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCONGDRCT11753 XRC SC XR1.027.5 A RW CL 12142 AS TLC C
Hub H240NCDBR28SO3570C 240 142 DBCL SA12 ASL R28 BM SCOTT SP
Spokes right SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Spokes left SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Nipples NPAG20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 X 15 30-298 DS PL BLACK
Rim REXM3565028C104120 XMC350 27.5 DI PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4120 SCO
Weight 795 g +/- 10%
4 | P a g e
1.2 Syncros by DT Swiss XR 1.0 Carbon 29" ASM Wheel-Set
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCOAEIXC011754 XRC SCO XR1.0 29 FW CL 15/100 TLR CA
Hub H350ACIXR28SO4483C 370/350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20304S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 304 SP S
Spokes right SACS20305S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 305 SP S
Nipples NPAG20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 X 15 30-298 DS PL BLACK
Rim REXM3529N28C104121 XMC350 29 DISC PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4121 SCO
Weight 725 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCONEDRCT11755 XR SCO XR1.0 29 A RW CL 12/142 AS TLR C
Hub H240NCDBR28SO3570C 240 142 DBCL SA12 ASL R28 BM SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20305S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 305 SP S
Spokes right SACS20304S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 304 SP S
Nipples NPAG20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 X 15 30-298 DS PL BLACK
Rim REXM3529N28C104121 XMC350 29 DISC PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4121 SCO
Weight 830 g +/- 10%
5 | P a g e
1.3 Syncros by DT Swiss TR 1.5 27.5" ASM Wheel-Set
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTAGIXST11756 XM SCO TR1.5 27.5 FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H350ACIXR28SO4483C 370/350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20285S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 285 SP S
Spokes right SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4065028S102557 XM SCO TR15 275 BL S28 10P 2557 XM401 WS
Weight 755 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTNGDAST11757 XM SC TR1.5 27.5 A RW CL 12/142 AS TLR B
Hub H350NCDLR28SO4497C 350 142 DBCL SA12 ASF R28 BM SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Spokes right SACS20285S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 285 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4065028S102557 XM SCO TR15 275 BL S28 10P 2557 XM401 WS
Weight 890 g +/- 10%
6 | P a g e
1.4 Syncros by DT Swiss TR 1.5 29" ASM Wheel-Set
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTAEIXS011758 XM SCO TR1.5 29 FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H350ACIXR28SO4483C 370/350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20303S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 303 SP S
Spokes right SACS20305S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 305 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4029N28S102558 XM SCO TR1.5 29 BL S28 10P 2558 XM401 WS
Weight 795 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTNEDAS011759 XM SCO TR1.5 29 A RW CL 12/142 AS TLR B
Hub H350NCDLR28SO4497C 350 142 DBCL SA12 ASF R28 BM SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20305S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 305 SP S
Spokes right SACS20304S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 304 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4029N28S102558 XM SCO TR1.5 29 BL S28 10P 2558 XM401 WS
Weight 930 g +/- 10%
7 | P a g e
2 Syncros ASM Wheels Road MY2015
2.1 Syncros by DT Swiss RL 1.0 / 28mm Carbon ASM Wheel-Set
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOAAQXC011699 RRC SCOTT RL1.0 RADIAL QR/100 C
Hub H240AAQXR20SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R20 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20286S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 286 TH S
Spokes right SATS20286S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 286 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR2BRPN20C104085 RC 28C RB P NE 20 CA 10P 4085 SCO
Weight 585 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOHRQGC011700 RRC SCOTT RL1.0 ROAD QR/130 ASLS11 C
Hub H240HRQGR24SO2755C 240 130 ROAD QR ASLS11 R24 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20288S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 288 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20282S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 282 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR2BRPN24C104086 RC 28C RB P NE 24 CA 10P 4086 SCO
Weight 740 g +/- 10%
8 | P a g e
2.2 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.5 Carbon/Alloy ASM Wheel-Set
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRRSCOTAAQXC011707 RR SCOTT RR1.5 RADIAL QR/100 C
Hub H240AAQXR16SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R16 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20266S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 266 TH S
Spokes right SACS20266S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 266 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RERH52RPN16C104155 RRH 520 PRE NE 16 CA 10P 4155 ASM SCO
Weight 735 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRRSCOTHRQUC011708 RR SCOTT RR1.5 ROAD QR/130 ASLS11 C
Hub H360HRQUR20SO4467C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R20 SG SCOTT SP
Spokes right SACS20272S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 272 TH S
Spokes left SNAS20265S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 265 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RERH52RPN20C104156 RRH 520 PRE NE 20 CA 10P 4156 ASM SCO
Weight 930 g +/- 10%
9 | P a g e
2.3 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.0 / 55mm Carbon ASM Wheel-Set
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOAAQXC011711 RRC SCOTT RR1.0 RADIAL QR/100 C
Hub H240AAQXR16SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R16 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20260S00200249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 260 TH S
Spokes right SACS20260S00200249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 260 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR5BRPN16C104093 RC 55C RB P NE 16 CA 10P 4093 SCO
Weight 710 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOHRQJC011712 RRC SCOTT RR1.0 ROAD QR/130 ASLS11 C
Hub H240HRQGR24SO2755C 240 130 ROAD QR ASLS11 R24 S SCOTT SP
Spokes right SACS20262S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 262 TH S
Spokes left SNAS20256S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 256 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR5BRPN24C104094 RC 55C RB P NE 24 CA 10P 4094 SCO
Weight 875 g +/- 10%
10 | P a g e
2.4 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.0 / 38mm Carbon ASM Wheel-Set
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOAAQXC011713 RRC SCOTT RR1.0 RADIAL QR/100 C
Hub H240AAQXR20SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R20 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20276S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 276 TH S
Spokes right SACS20276S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 276 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR3BRPN20C104095 RC 38C RB P NE 20 CA 10P 4095 SCO
Weight 645 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOHRQJC011714 RRC SCOTT RR1.0 ROAD QR/130 ASLS11 C
Hub H240HRQGR24SO2755C 240 130 ROAD QR ASLS11 R24 S SCOTT SP
Spokes right SACS20278S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 278 TH S
Spokes left SNAS20272S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 272 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR3BRPN24C104096 RC 38C RB P NE 24 CA 10P 4096 SCO
Weight 790 g +/- 10%
11 | P a g e
3 Syncros OE Wheels Mountain MY2015
3.1 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 700 Ultimate Di2
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCOAGIXC1T2152 XRC SCO XR1.0 27.5 O FW CL 15/100 TLR C
Hub H350ACIXR28SO3958C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SMG SCOTT SP S
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3565028C104129 XMC350 27.5 DISC PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4129 S
Weight 681 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCONGDBC1T2153 XRC SC XR1.027.5 O HR CL 12142 ASL TLC C
Hub H240NCDBR28SO3960C 240 142 DBCL SA12 ASL R28 SMG SCO SP S
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3565028C104129 XMC350 27.5 DISC PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4129 S
Weight 786 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
12 | P a g e
3.2 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 29" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 900SL/Scale 900SL
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCOAEIXC1T2164 XRC SCO XR1.0 29 FW CL 15/100 TLR CA
Hub H350ACIXR28SO6094C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SMG SCOTT SP O
Spokes left SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Spokes right SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3529N28C104130 XMC350 29 DISC PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4130 SCO
Weight 717 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCONEDBC1T2165 XR SCO XR1.0 29 O RW CL 12/142 ASR TLR C
Hub H240NCDBR28SO6132C 240 142 DBCL SA12 ASL R28 SMG SCO SP NO
Spokes right SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Spokes left SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3529N28C104130 XMC350 29 DISC PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4130 SCO
Weight 822 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
13 | P a g e
3.3 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 700SL/Scale 700SL
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCOAGIXC1T2150 XRC SCO XR1.0 27.5 O FW CL 15/100 TLR C
Hub H350ACIXR28SO6094C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SMG SCOTT SP O
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3565028C104128 XMC350 275 DISC PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4128 SC
Weight 681 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRCSCONGDRC1T2151 XRC SC XR1.027.5 O HR CL 12142 ASR TLC C
Hub H240NCDRR28SO6095C 240 142 DBCL SA12 ASRAM R28 SMG SCO SP O
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3565028C104128 XMC350 275 DISC PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4128 SC
Weight 776 g +/- 10%
14 | P a g e
3.4 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.5 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 700 premium/Scale 700 premium
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRSCOTAGIXS1T2154 XRC SCO XR1.5 27.5 O FW CL 15/100 TLR C
Hub H350ACIXR28SO6100C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SM SCOTT SP W
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXR3365028S102575 XR SCO XR15 275 BL S28 10P 2575 XR331 WS
Weight 673 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRSCOTNGDLS1T2155 XR SC XR1.5 27.5 O HR CL 12142 ASF TLR B
Hub H350NCDLR28SO6101C 350 142 DBCL SA12 ASF R28 SM SCO SP W
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXR3365028S102575 XR SCO XR15 275 BL S28 10P 2575 XR331 WS
Weight 810 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
15 | P a g e
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
3.5 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.5 28H 29" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 900 premium/Scale 900 premium
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRSCOTAEIXS1T2166 XR SCO XR1.5 29 FW CL 15/100 TLR BL
Hub H350ACIXR28SO6100C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SM SCOTT SP W
Spokes left SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Spokes right SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXR3329N28S102579 XR SCO XR1.5 29 BL S28 10P 2579 XR331 WS
Weight 710 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRSCOTNEDIS1T2167 XR SCO XR1.5 29 O RW CL 12142 ASF TLR BL
Hub H350NCDLR28SO6101C 350 142 DBCL SA12 ASF R28 SM SCO SP W
Spokes right SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Spokes left SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXR3329N28S102579 XR SCO XR1.5 29 BL S28 10P 2579 XR331 WS
Weight 846 g +/- 10%
16 | P a g e
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
3.6 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 710 /Scale 710
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTAGIXS1T2160 XR SCO XR2.0 27.5 FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H37PACIXR28SO4499W 37P/35P 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes left SCOS20286S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 286 SP S
Spokes right SCOS20287S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RDX03965028S106103 REPL. RIM SCO XR20275 28 10P 6103 X392
Weight 738 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTNGDTS1T2161 XR SCO XR2.0 27.5 O RW 12/142 ASS TLR B
Hub H36PNCDTR28SO4479W 36P 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes right SCOS20287S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 287 SP S
Spokes left SCOS20287S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RDX03965028S106103 REPL. RIM SCO XR20275 28 10P 6103 X392
Weight 880 g +/- 10%
17 | P a g e
3.7 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 29" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 910 /Scale 910
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTAEIXS1T2172 XR SCOTT XR2.0 29 FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H37PACIXR28SO4499W 37P/35P 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes left SCOS20305S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 X 305 SP S
Spokes right SCOS20306S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RDX03929S28S106102 REPL. RIM SCO XR20 29 28 10P 6102 X392
Weight 774 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTNEDTS1T2173 XR SCO XR2.0 29 O RW 12/142 ASS TLR B
Hub H36PNCDTR28SO4479W 36P 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes right SCOS20306S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 X 306 SP S
Spokes left SCOS20306S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RDX03929S28S106102 REPL. RIM SCO XR20 29 28 10P 6102 X392
Weight 916 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
18 | P a g e
3.8 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.5 28H 29" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 920/Scale 920
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTAEIXS1T2192 XR SCOTT XR2.5 29 O FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H370ACIXR28SO4604W 370 100 DBCL SA15 R28 S WHEELS
Spokes left SCO020298S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 298 S 6.2
Spokes right SCO020299S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 299 S 6.2
Nipples N0BH20150S0100 BRASSN 2.0 X 15 30-305 ST PH BL
Rim RDM46629P28S102712 ERSATZFELGE SCO XR25 29 28 10P 2712 466D
Weight 887 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTNEDTS102193 XR SCO XR2.5 29 RW CL 12/142 ASS BL
Hub H360NCDTR28SO6067W 360 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 S WHEELS
Spokes left SCO020299S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 299 S 6.2
Spokes right SCO020297S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 297 S 6.2
Nipples N0BH20150S0100 BRASSN 2.0 X 15 30-305 ST PH BL
Rim RDM46629P28S102712 ERSATZFELGE SCO XR25 29 28 10P 2712 466D
Weight 1015 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
19 | P a g e
3.9 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.5 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 720/Scale 720
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTAGIXS1T2190 XR SCOTT XR2.5 27.5 O FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H370ACIXR28SO4604W 370 100 DBCL SA15 R28 S WHEELS
Spokes right SCO020279S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 279 S 6.2
Spokes left SCO020280S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 280 S 6.2
Nipples N0BH20150S0100 BRASSN 2.0 X 15 30-305 ST PH BL
Rim RDM46665028S102713 ERSATZFELGE SCO XR25 275 28 10P 2713466D
Weight 840 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTNGDTS1T2191 XR SCO XR2.5 27.5 O RW CL 12/142 ASS B
Hub H360NCDTR28SO6067W 360 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 S WHEELS
Spokes right SCO020280S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 280 S 6.2
Spokes left SCO020278S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 278 S 6.2
Nipples N0BH20150S0100 BRASSN 2.0 X 15 30-305 ST PH BL
Rim RDM46665028S102713 ERSATZFELGE SCO XR25 275 28 10P 2713466D
Weight 967 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
20 | P a g e
3.10 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark Contessa RC / Scale Contessa RC
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTAGIXS1T2162 XR SCO XR2.0C 27.5 O FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H37PACIXR28SO4499W 37P/35P 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes left SCOS20286S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 286 SP S
Spokes right SCOS20287S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RDX03965028S102714 ERSATZFELGE SCO XR20C275 28 10P 2714X392
Weight 738 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTNGDTS1T2163 XR SCO XR2.0C 27.5 O RW 12/142 ASS TLR B
Hub H36PNCDTR28SO4479W 36P 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes right SCOS20287S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 287 SP S
Spokes left SCOS20287S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RDX03965028S102714 ERSATZFELGE SCO XR20C275 28 10P 2714X392
Weight 880 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
21 | P a g e
3.11 Syncros by DT Swiss XR-RC 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 700 RC/ Scale 700 RC
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRSCOTAGIXS1T2158 XR SCO XR-RC 27.5 O FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H350ACIXR28SO6096C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SM SCOTT SP g +/- 10%
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXR3365028S102576 XR SCO XRRC 275 BL S28 10P 2576 XR331 WS
Weight 675 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRSCOTNGDRS1T2159 XR SCO XR-RC 27.5 O RW 12/142 ASR TLR BL
Hub H350NCDRR28SO6097C 350 142 DBCL SA12 ASRAM R28 SM SCO SP g +/-
10%
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXR3365028S102576 XR SCO XRRC 275 BL S28 10P 2576 XR331 WS
Weight 789 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
22 | P a g e
3.12  Syncros by DT Swiss XR-RC 28H 29" OE specific Wheel-Set for Spark 900 RC / Scale 900 RC
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXRSCOTAEIXS1T2170 XR SCO XR-RC 29 FW IS 15/100 TLR B
Hub H350ACIXR28SO6096C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SM SCOTT SP g +/- 10%
Spokes left SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Spokes right SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXR3329N28S102580 XR SCO XR RC 29 BL S28 10P 2580 XR331 WS
Weight 710 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXRSCOTNEDRS1T2171 XR SCO XR-RC 29 O RW 12/142 ASR TLR BL
Hub H350NCDRR28SO6097C 350 142 DBCL SA12 ASRAM R28 SM SCO SP g +/-
10%
Spokes right SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Spokes left SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXR3329N28S102580 XR SCO XR RC 29 BL S28 10P 2580 XR331 WS
Weight 822 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
23 | P a g e
3.13 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.0 28H  27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Genius 700 tuned
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXMCSCOAGIXC1T2174 XMC SCO TR1.0 27.5 O FW CL 15/100 TLR CA
Hub H350ACIXR28SO3959C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SMG SCOTT SP NO
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3565028C104131 XMC350 27.5 DIS PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4131 SC
Weight 682 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXMCSCONGDRC1T2175 XMC SC TR1.027.5 O RW CL 12142 ASR TLR C
Hub H240NCDRR28SO3961C 240 142 DBCL SA12 ASRAM R28 SMG SC SP NO
Spokes right SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Spokes left SACS20287S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 287 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3565028C104131 XMC350 27.5 DIS PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4131 SC
Weight 776 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
24 | P a g e
3.14 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.0 28H 29" OE specific Wheel-Set for Genius 900 tuned
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTAEIXC102182 XMC SCOT TR1.0 29 FW CL 15/100 TLR C
Hub H350ACIXR28SO3959C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SMG SCOTT SP NO
Spokes left SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Spokes right SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3529N28C104132 XMC350 29 DIS PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4132 SCO
Weight 717 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTNEDRC102183 XMC SC TR1.0 29 O HR CL 12/142 ASR TLR C
Hub H240NCDRR28SO3961C 240 142 DBCL SA12 ASRAM R28 SMG SC SP NO
Spokes right SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Spokes left SACS20306S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 306 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM3529N28C104132 XMC350 29 DIS PRE NE 28 CA 10P 4132 SCO
Weight 812 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
25 | P a g e
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
3.15 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.5 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Genius 700 premium
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTAGIXS1T2176 XM SCO TR1.5 27.5 FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H350ACIXR28SO6108C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SM SCOTT SP NG
Spokes left SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Spokes right SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4065028S102582 XM SCO TR15 275 BL S28 10P 2582 XM401 WS
Weight 747 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTNGDAS1T2177 XM SC TR1.5 27.5 O RW CL 12/142 AS TLR B
Hub H350NCDLR28SO6109C 350 142 DBCL SA12 ASF R28 SM SCO SP NG
Spokes right SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Spokes left SACS20286S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 286 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4065028S102582 XM SCO TR15 275 BL S28 10P 2582 XM401 WS
Weight 883 g +/- 10%
26 | P a g e
3.16 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Genius 710
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTAGIXS1T2178 XM SCO TR2.0 27.5 FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H37PACIXR28SO4499W 37P/35P 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes left SCOS20284S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 284 SP S
Spokes right SCOS20286S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 286 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4065028S102583 XM SCO TR20 275 BL S28 10P 2583 XM401 WS
Weight 750 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTNGDTS1T2179 XM SC TR2.0 27.5 O RW CL 12142 ASS TLR B
Hub H36PNCDTR28SO4479W 36P 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes left SCOS20286S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 286 SP S
Spokes right SCOS20285S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 285 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4065028S102583 XM SCO TR20 275 BL S28 10P 2583 XM401 WS
Weight 893 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
27 | P a g e
3.17 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 29" OE specific Wheel-Set for Genius 910
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTAEIXS1T2186 XM SCO TR2.0 29 FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H37PACIXR28SO4499W 37P/35P 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes left SCOS20303S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 X 303 SP S
Spokes right SCOS20304S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 304 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4029N28S102586 XM SCO TR20 29 BL S28 10P 2586 XM401 WS
Weight 774 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTNEDTS1T2187 XM SCO TR2.0 29 O RW CL 12/142 ASS TLR B
Hub H36PNCDTR28SO4479W 36P 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes right SCOS20305S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 X 305 SP S
Spokes left SCOS20304S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 304 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4029N28S102586 XM SCO TR20 29 BL S28 10P 2586 XM401 WS
Weight 916 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
28 | P a g e
3.18 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.5 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Genius 720
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTAGIXS1T2194 X SCO TR2.5 275 FW CL 15/100 TLR BL
Hub H370ACIXR28SO4604W 370 100 DBCL SA15 R28 S WHEELS
Spokes left SCO020279S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 279 S 6.2
Spokes right SCO020280S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 280 S 6.2
Nipples N0BH20150S0100 BRASSN 2.0 X 15 30-305 ST PH BL
Rim RDM46665028S102715 ERSATZFELGE SCO TR25 275 28 10P 2715466D
Weight 840 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0XSCOTNGDTS1T2195 X SCO TR2.5 275 O RW CL 12142 ASS TLR BL
Hub H360NCDTR28SO6067W 360 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 S WHEELS
Spokes right SCO020280S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 280 S 6.2
Spokes left SCO020278S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 278 S 6.2
Nipples N0BH20150S0100 BRASSN 2.0 X 15 30-305 ST PH BL
Rim RDM46665028S102715 ERSATZFELGE SCO TR25 275 28 10P 2715466D
Weight 969 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
29 | P a g e
3.19 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Genius 700 Contessa
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTAGIXS1T2180 XM SCO TR2.0C 27.5 O FW CL 15/100 TLR B
Hub H37PACIXR28SO4499W 37P/35P 100 DBCL SA15 R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes left SCOS20284S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 284 SP S
Spokes right SCOS20286S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 286 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4065028S102584 XM SCO TR20C 275 BL S28 10P 2584 XM401WS
Weight 750 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WXMSCOTNGDTS1T2181 XM SC TR2.0 27.5 O RW CL 12142 ASS TLR B
Hub H36PNCDTR28SO4479W 36P 142 DBCL SA12 ASS R28 BM WHEELS
Spokes left SCOS20286S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 286 SP S
Spokes right SCOS20285S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 285 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REXM4065028S102584 XM SCO TR20C 275 BL S28 10P 2584 XM401WS
Weight 893 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
30 | P a g e
3.20  Syncros by DT Swiss AM1.5 28H 27.5" OE specific Wheel-Set for Genius LT 700 tuned
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0MSCOTAEIXS1T2188 E SCO AM1.5 27.5 OEM VR CL 15/100 TLR SZ
Hub H350ACIXR28SO3820C 350 100 DBCL SA15 R28 SM SCOTT SP NO
Spokes left SACS20283S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 283 SP S
Spokes right SACS20284S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 284 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REEX4765028S102587 EX SCO AM15 275 BL S28 10P 2587 EX471 WS
Weight 815 g +/- 10% +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0MSCOTNEDRS1T2189 E SCO AM1.5 27.5 O RW CL 12142 ASR TLR B
Hub H350NCDRR28SO3821C 350 142 DBCL SA12 ASRAM R28 SM SCO SP NO
Spokes right SACS20284S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 284 SP S
Spokes left SACS20284S05000253 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 284 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim REEX4765028S102587 EX SCO AM15 275 BL S28 10P 2587 EX471 WS
Weight 927 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
31 | P a g e
3.21 Syncros by DT Swiss  DH1.5 OE specific Wheel-Set for Gambler 710
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WFRSCOTBHEXS102263 FR SCOTT DH 1.5 27.5 OEM VR IS 20/110 SZ
Hub H370BDEXR32SO4248W 370 110 DBISDH SA20 R32 S WHEEL
Spokes left SCO020270S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 270 S 6.2
Spokes right SCO020271S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 271 S 6.2
Nipples NPBH20150S0500 MESSN 2.0 X 15 30-306 ST PH PL SZ
Rim RDFR5765032S101386 REPL. RIM  SCO DH15275 32 10P 1386FR570
Weight 1066 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WFRSCOTLHDLS102264 FR SCOTT DH 1.5 275 O HR IS 12/150 ASF S
Hub H350LDDLR32SO3576C 350 150 DBIS SA12 ASF R32 S SCOTT S
Spokes left SCO020271S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 271 S 6.2
Spokes right SCO020271S0500 COM 2.0/1.8 x 271 S 6.2
Nipples NPBH20150S0500 MESSN 2.0 X 15 30-306 ST PH PL SZ
Rim RDFR5765032S101386 REPL. RIM  SCO DH15275 32 10P 1386FR570
Weight 1172 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
32 | P a g e
4 Scott OE Wheels Road MY2015
4.1 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.0 /  28mm Carbon OE specific Wheel-Set for Addict SL
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOAAQXC102138 RRC SCOTT RL1.0 RADIAL QR/100 C MY15
Hub H240AAQXR20SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R20 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20286S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 286 TH S
Spokes right SATS20286S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 286 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR2BRPN20C104133 RC 28C RB P NE 20 CA 10P 4133 ADDI-S SCO
Weight 580 g +/- 10% +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOHRQJC102139 RRC SCO RL1.0 O ROAD QR130 ASLS11 C MY15
Hub H240HRQGR24SO2755C 240 130 ROAD QR ASLS11 R24 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20288S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 288 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20282S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 282 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR2BRPN24C104134 RC 28C RB P NE 24 CA 10P 4134 ADDI-S SCO
Weight 738 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
33 | P a g e
4.2 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.1  team / 28mm Carbon OE specific Wheel-Set for Addict team issue
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRCSCOTAAQXC102140 RRC SCOTT RL1.1 RADIAL QR/100 C MY15
Hub H240AAQXR20SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R20 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20286S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 286 TH S
Spokes right SATS20286S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 286 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR2BRPN20C104135 RC 28C RB P NE 20 CA 10P 4135 A-TEAM SCO
Weight 581 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRCSCOTHRQUC102141 RC SCO RL1.1 O ROAD QR/130 ASS11 C MY15
Hub H360HRQUR24SO4460C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R24 SG SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20288S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 288 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20282S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 282 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR2BRPN24C104136 RC 28C RB P NE 24 CA 10P 4136 A-TEAM SCO
Weight 789 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
34 | P a g e
4.3 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.1  team / 28 mm Carbon OE specific Wheel-Set for Addict team issue Di2
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRCSCOTAAQXC102267 RC SCOTT RL1.1 RADIAL QR/100 C MY 15
Hub H240AAQXR20SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R20 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20286S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 286 TH S
Spokes right SATS20286S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 286 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR2BRPN20C104144 RC 28C RB P NE 20 CA 10P 4144 A-TEAM SCO
Weight 581 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRCSCOTHRQUC102268 RC SCO RL1.1 O ROAD QR/130 ASS11 C MY 15
Hub H360HRQUR24SO4460C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R24 SG SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20288S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 288 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20282S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 282 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR2BRPN24C104145 RC 28C RB P NE 24 CA 10P 4145 A-TEAM SCO
Weight 789 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
35 | P a g e
4.4 Syncros by DT Swiss RP1.5 OE specific Wheel-Set for Addict 10
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTAAQXS102132 R SCOTT RP1.5 RADIAL QR/100 BL MY 15
Hub H370AAQXS18SO3044C 370 100 NONDISC QR S18 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20281S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 281 TH S
Spokes right SATS20281S00200208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 281 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RTRR44RPS18S102590 R SCO RP1.51 RB 18 BL 10P 2590 RR440 WS
Weight 674 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTHRQUS102133 R SCO RP1.5 ROAD QR/130 ASS11 B MY15
Hub H360HRQUR24SO3443C 360 130ROAD QR ASS11 R24 SG SCO SP ASY
Spokes left SATS20285S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 285 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20277S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 277 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RTRR44RPS24S102591 R SCO RP1.51 RB 24 BL 10P 2591 RR440A WS
Weight 872 g +/- 10% +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
36 | P a g e
4.5 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 OE specific Wheel-Set for Addict 15 Di2/Addict 20
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTAAQXS102134 R SCOTT RP2.0 RADIAL QR/100 BL MY 15
Hub H370AAQXS18SO3442C 370 100 NONDISC QR S18 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20279S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 279 TH S
Spokes right SATS20279S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 279 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046RPN18S102592 R SCO RP2.01 RBN 18 BL 10P 2592 R460 WS
Weight 678 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTHRQUS102135 R SCO RP2.0 ROAD QR/130 ASS11 B MY15
Hub H360HRQUR24SO4484C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R24 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20283S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 283 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20276S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 276 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046RPN24S102593 R SCO RP2.01 RBN 24 BL 10P 2593 R460 WS
Weight 875 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
37 | P a g e
4.6 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 OE specific Wheel-Set for Solace 10
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTAAQXS102130 R SCOTT RP2.0 RADIAL QR/100 BL MY 15
Hub H370AAQXS18SO3442C 370 100 NONDISC QR S18 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20279S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 279 TH S
Spokes right SATS20279S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 279 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046RPN18S102596 R SCO RP2.01 RBN 18 BL 10P 2596 R460 WS
Weight 678 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTHRQUS102131 R SCO RP2.0 ROAD QR/130 ASS11 B MY15
Hub H360HRQUR24SO4484C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R24 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20283S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 283 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20276S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 276 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046RPN24S102597 R SCO RP2.01 RBN 24 BL 10P 2597 R460 WS
Weight 875 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
38 | P a g e
4.7  Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 Disc OE specific Wheel-Set for Solace 15 disc
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRCSCOTAIIXS102142 R SCOTT RP2.0DB OEM DBCL 15/100 SZ MY 15
Hub H37PACIXS24SO3948W 37P/35P 100 ROAD DBCL SA15 S24 S WHEELS
Spokes left SNAS20296S05000254 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 x 296 SP S
Spokes right SACS20298S05000274 AEC WIDE 2.0/1.0/2.8 X 298 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046DPN24S102608 R SCO RP2.0 DISC 24 BL 10P 2608 R460 WS
Weight 762 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRCSCOTNIDUS102143 R SCO RP2.0DB O DBCL 12/142 ASS11 B MY15
Hub H36PNCDUS24SO3976W 36P 142 ROAD DBCL SA12 ASS11 S24 S WHEEL
Spokes left SACS20298S05000274 AEC WIDE 2.0/1.0/2.8 X 298 SP S
Spokes right SNAS20296S05000254 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 x 296 SP S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046DPN24S102608 R SCO RP2.0 DISC 24 BL 10P 2608 R460 WS
Weight 902 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
39 | P a g e
4.8  Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0  OE specific Wheel-Set for Solace 20
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTAAQXS102148 R SCOTT RP2.0 RADIAL QR/100 BL MY 15
Hub H370AAQXS18SO3442C 370 100 NONDISC QR S18 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20279S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 279 TH S
Spokes right SATS20279S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 279 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046RPN18S102598 R SCO RP2.02 RBN 18 BL 10P 2598 R460 WS
Weight 678 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTHRQUS102149 R SCO RP2.0 ROAD QR/130 ASS11 B MY15
Hub H360HRQUR24SO4484C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R24 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20283S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 283 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20276S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 276 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046RPN24S102599 R SCO RP2.02 RBN 24 BL 10P 2599 R460 WS
Weight 875 g +/- 10% +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
40 | P a g e
4.9 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0   OE specific Wheel-Set for Solace Contessa 15
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTAAQXS102203 R SCOTT RP2.0 RADIAL QR/100 BL MY 15
Hub H370AAQXS18SO3442C 370 100 NONDISC QR S18 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20279S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 279 TH S
Spokes right SATS20279S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 279 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046RPN18S102600 R SCO RP2.0C RBN 18 BL 10P 2600 R460 WS
Weight 678 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTHRQUS102204 R SCO RP2.0 ROAD QR/130 ASS11 B MY15
Hub H360HRQUR24SO4484C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R24 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20283S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 283 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20276S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 276 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RER046RPN24S102601 R SCO RP2.0C RBN 24 BL 10P 2601 R460 WS
Weight 875 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
41 | P a g e
4.10 Syncros by DT Swiss RR1.0 / 55mm Carbon OE specific Wheel-Set for Foil premium Di2
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOAAQXC102146 RRC SCOTT RR1.0 RADIAL QR/100 C MY15
Hub H240AAQXR16SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R16 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20260S00200249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 260 TH S
Spokes right SACS20260S00200249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 260 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR5BRPN16C104139 RC 55C RB P NE 16 CA 10P 4139 F-PREM SCO
Weight 705 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRRCSCOHRQJC102147 RRC SCOTT RR1.0 OEM ROAD QR/130 ASLS11 C
Hub H240HRQGR24SO2755C 240 130 ROAD QR ASLS11 R24 SG SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20262S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 262 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20256S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 256 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RECR5BRPN24C104140 RC 55C RB P NE 24 CA 10P 4140 F-PREM SCO
Weight 873 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
42 | P a g e
4.11  Syncros by DT Swiss RR1.5 / Carbon Alloy OE specific Wheel-Set for Foil team issue
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  WRRSCOTAAQXC102144 RR SCOTT RR1.5 RADIAL QR/100 C MY15
Hub H240AAQXR16SO2730C 240 100 NONDISC QR R16 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20266S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 266 TH S
Spokes right SACS20266S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 266 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RERH52RPN16C104153 RRH 520 PRE NE 16 CA 10P 4153 F-TEAM SCO
Weight 733 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  WRRSCOTHRQUC102145 RR SCO RR1.5 O ROAD QR/130 ASLS11 C MY15
Hub H360HRQUR20SO4467C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R20 SG SCOTT SP
Spokes left SACS20272S05000249 AEC 2.0/1.25/2.3 X 272 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20265S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 265 TH S
Nipples NPAF20120N0100 ALUN 2.0x12 30-278 F PL
Rim RERH52RPN20C104154 RRH 520 PRE NE 20 CA 10P 4154 F-TEAM SCO
Weight 929 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
43 | P a g e
4.12 Syncros by DT Swiss RR2.0 OE specific Wheel-Set for Foil 10
  SAP Nr. Description
Front Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTAAQXS102128 R SCOTT RR2.0 RADIAL QR/100 BL MY 15
Hub H370AAQXS20SO3044C 370 100 NONDISC QR S20 S SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20273S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 273 TH S
Spokes right SATS20273S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 273 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RTR052RPN20S102588 R SCO RR2.01 RBN 20 BL 10P 2588 R520 WS
Weight 712 g +/- 10%
Rear Wheel
Wheel  W0RSCOTHRQUS102129 R SCO RR2.0 O ROAD QR/130 ASS11 BL MY15
Hub H360HRQUR24SO4460C 360 130 ROAD QR ASS11 R24 SG SCOTT SP
Spokes left SATS20276S05000208 AEL 2.0/0.9/2.3 X 276 TH S
Spokes right SNAS20270S05000260 NAE 2.0/1.2/3.0 X 270 TH S
Nipples NPAH20150S0100 ALUN 2.0 x 15 30-304 ST PH PL BLACK
Rim RTR052RPN24S102589 R SCO RR2.01 RBN 24 BL 10P 2589 R520 WS
Weight 897 g +/- 10%
COMPLETE WHEELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.
Wheel numbers are only for reference to find the
relevant spare parts.
44 | P a g e
5 Conversion- and sparepart kits for hubs
Conversion Kits Rear, fitting 240s and 350 rear hubs
Conversion to 12/135 10/135 QR/135
Content  Axle, Endcaps left & right Endcaps left & right Endcaps left & right
Article Number
DT Swiss HWYXXX0001287S HWGXXX0001803S HWGXXX0001528S
Spare Part Kits for rear hubs 240 and 370
 Hub Rep Kit DT star ratchet hubs Hub Rep Kit DT 2-pawl hubs Hub Rep Kit 3-Pawl Hubs
Content
2 ratchets, 2 springs, 1 seal,
2 bearings, 1 rotor,
1 special grease DT Swiss
2 pawls, 1 spring, 1 needle
bearing kit,
1 bearing 6000, 1 bearing 6900,
1 rotor, 1 multi purpose grease
2 bearings 6902, 1 rotor,
1 multi purpose grease
Article Number Scott 228897 228898
DT Swiss part number:
HWTSCO00NSK35C HWTSCO00NSK37C HWTSCO00NSK3PC
45 | P a g e
	1 Syncros ASM Wheels Mountain MY2015
	1.1 Syncros by DT Swiss XR 1.0 Carbon 27.5"
	1.2 Syncros by DT Swiss XR 1.0 Carbon 29"
	1.3 Syncros by DT Swiss TR 1.5 27.5"
	1.4 Syncros by DT Swiss TR 1.5 29"
	2 Syncros ASM Wheels Road MY2015
	2.1 Syncros by DT Swiss RL 1.0 / 28mm Carbon
	2.2 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.5 Carbon/Alloy
	2.3 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.0 / 55mm Carbon
	2.4 Syncros by DT Swiss RR 1.0 / 38mm Carbon
	3 Syncros OE Wheels Mountain MY2015
	3.1 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 27.5"
	3.2 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 29"
	3.3 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.0 28H 27.5"
	3.4 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.5 28H 27.5"
	3.5 Syncros by DT Swiss XR1.5 28H 29"
	3.6 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 27.5"
	3.7 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 29"
	3.8 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.5 28H 29"
	3.9 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.5 28H 27.5"
	3.10 Syncros by DT Swiss XR2.0 28H 27.5"
	3.11 Syncros by DT Swiss XR-RC 28H 27.5"
	3.12  Syncros by DT Swiss XR-RC 28H 29"
	3.13 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.0 28H  27.5"
	3.14 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.0 28H 29"
	3.15 Syncros by DT Swiss TR1.5 28H 27.5"
	3.16 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 27.5"
	3.17 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 29"
	3.18 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.5 28H 27.5"
	3.19 Syncros by DT Swiss TR2.0 28H 27.5"
	3.20  Syncros by DT Swiss AM1.5 28H 27.5"
	3.21 Syncros by DT Swiss  DH1.5
	4 Scott OE Wheels Road MY2015
	4.1 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.0 /  28mm Carbon
	4.2 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.1  team / 28mm Carbon
	4.3 Syncros by DT Swiss RL1.1  team / 28 mm Carbon
	4.4 Syncros by DT Swiss RP1.5
	4.5 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0
	4.6 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0
	4.7  Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0 Disc
	4.8  Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0
	4.9 Syncros by DT Swiss RP2.0
	4.10 Syncros by DT Swiss RR1.0 / 55mm Carbon